## AP 5400 Associated Students of <u>Gavilan College (ASGC)</u> Body (ASB) Organization

## Reference:

**Education Code Section 76060** 

- Gavilan College shall have one Associated Students of Gavilan College Body (ASGC) Oorganization (ASB).
- Both day and evening student representatives shall be encouraged.
- A governing body shall be elected that shall keep an account of its meetings, expenditures, authorizations and policies established.
- A simple majority of the ASGC <del>ASB</del> Senate approved voting members of the Associated Student Body shall constitute a quorum.
- <u>ASGC</u> ASB shall have a constitution and/or bylaws. All provisions of the <u>ASGC</u> ASB constitution and/or bylaws are subject to the approval of the Gavilan College Board of Trustees.
- All meetings held under the auspices of the <u>ASGC</u> <del>ASB</del> will be open and public and will follow the guidelines of the California Brown Act.

Tentative Revision: October 2017

Approved by the Board of Trustees August 13, 2002